Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:
9260 C1 4 3
6. Status: [X] Approved [] Denied by DWR/GMD [] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
9/14/2023
8a. Applicant(s) Person ID 68896 8c. Landowner(s) Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seq#

RICHFIELD ACRES LLC
PO BOX 501
JOHNSON, KS 67855-0501

BASED ON ATTACHED DEED
RICHFIELD ACRES OWNS THE WATER
RIGHT. WARREN & TRACIE BOWKER
OWNS THE LAND.

8b. Landowner(s) PersonID 1682 8d. WUC Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seq#
WARREN C & TRACIE BOWKER 8a
1675 RD R
RICHFIELD, KS 67953
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): [X] DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply: __12/31/2023 X N & P Date to Comply: 3/1/2024

[] Anti-Reverse Meter

[] Conservation Plan  Date Required:

[] Meter Seal  [X] Check Valve

Date Approved:

XIN&PForm [X] Water Tube [X] Driller Copy [X H & E Letter

Date to Comply:

10. Use Made of Water  From:

To:

Date Prepared: 9/27/2023 By: AM
Date Entered: By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)



File No. 9260

11. County: MT

Basin: CIMARRON RIVER

Stream:

Formation Code:
211/500

Special Use:

12. Points of Diversion
CHK

MOD

DEL PDIV

ENT Qualifier

Comment (AKA Line)

Rate and Quantity

Authorized

Rate
gpm

Quantity

af

Additional

Rate  Quantity
gpm af

Overlap PD Files

DEL 16570

ENT LOT 1 (NE NE)

3 338 41W

4635

135

NONE

DEL 19532

ENT SW SW NE

3 338 41W

2713

2620

NONE

CHK 51618 SE SE NE

3 338 41W 2

2785

85

NONE

**BLANKETR & Q **

1370

801

1370 801

13. Storage: Rate

NF Quantity

acl/ft

Additional Rate

NF  Additional Quantity

ac/ft

14. Limitation:

aflyr at

gpm (

Limitation:

aflyr at

gpm (

cfs) when combined with file number(s)

cfs) when combined with file number(s)

15. 5YR Allocation: ~ Allocation Type

Start Year

5 YR Amount

Amount Unit

Base Acres

Comment

16. Place of Use

CHK

MOD

DEL

ENT PUSE S T R

NE%

NWY4

SWY.

SE%

Total | Owner Chg?

Overlap Files

NE NW | sw
Ya Ya Ya

SE
Ya

NE
Ya

NW | sSw
Ya Ya

SE
Ya

NE
Ya

NW
1/‘

sw
Ya

SE
Ya

NE NwW
Ya Ya

sw
Ya

SE
Ya

CHK 16684

CHK 20765

CHK 25687

CHK 32685

Base Acres: Year:

Minimum Reasonable Quantity:

comments: UPDATE WUC PER WATER RIGHT DEED SUBMITTED WITH CHANGE APP




Garden City Field Office Phone: 620-276-2901

4532 W. Jones, Suite B Department of Agriculture Fax: 620-276-9315
Garden City, KS 67846 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture.ks.gov
Mike Beam, Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor

September 27, 2023

RICHFIELD ACRES LLC
PO BOX 501
JOHNSON, KS 67855-0501

RE: Filed Office Application for Change
Water Right, File No. 9260

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water
Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the
above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations
specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow
meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and
meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion
works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded
with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30
of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer,
you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

ot 7V A
Austin J. McColloch
Assistant Water Commissioner

AM:
enclosures

pc:  Warren & Tracie Bowker




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 27" day of September, 2023, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application
for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 9,260 dated 27" day of September, 2023
was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

RICHFIELD ACRES LLC
PO BOX 501
JOHNSON, KS 67855-0501

Pc:

WARREN C & TRACIE BOWKER
1675 RD R

RICHFIELD, KS 67953

oNLL—
Divislon of Water Résources Staff




Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources APPL'CAT'ON FOR APPROVAL
Fi i u .
cf}ffﬁfiﬁi,f;f Faea TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topeka - (785) 296-5733 USE AND/OR THE
Stafford - (620) 234-5311 POINT OF DIVERSION
Sosn Sdimen STATE OF KANSAS

http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)

of diversion and/or place of use.
RECEIVED

File No. 9260 L Ve
ile No. i
SEP 14 2023
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): 5 Garden City Field Office
O Place of Use X Point of Diversion Ivislon of Water Resources

under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.

The source of supply is: X Groundwater [ Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: WARRENT & TRACIEBOWKER Qb\._\.\&_\ m\\ % RS \,\—L
1875-RDRRIGHFIEEDKS 679583 RO Doy OO\ Dersen S WSS - OSoN\ |
Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Same

Phone Number: ( ) Email address:

3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME:
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY NWY SWY SE% TOTAL
; ACRES
Sec. A nge || NE% [ NWY¥% | SW¥% | SE% || NE¥% | NWv | SW¥ | SE% || NEY | NWY | SW¥% | SE% || NE% | NW¥% | SW¥% | SE%
4. |If this application is for a change in place of use, Tiggroposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME:
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEY NWY SWY SE% TOTAL
ACRES

Sec. Twp. Range || NE¥ [ NWY | SW% | SE% || NEY | NWY | SWY% | SE% || NE% | NWV | SW¥% | SE% || NEV: % | SWY% | SE%

For Office Use Only: Code Fee$_100.-vQ TR# Receipt Date O ~14-2% Check # qi0

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 1 File No ﬁéo



10.

1.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Lot 1 (\N® WS Quarter
of Section 3 , Township South, Range 41 W,
in MT County, Kansas, __ 4416 feet North 40 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate _ No change Authorized Quantity __No change Depth of well N/A (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 1 GPS feet North feet West)

[JThis point will not be changed [X]This point will be changed as follows: [C] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Lot 1 Quarter
of Section 3 , Township South, Range 41 W,
in MT County, Kansas, __4635 feet North 135 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate No change Proposed Quantity No change Proposed well depth (feet) 360

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point N/A

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the SW Quarter of the Quarter of the NE Quarter
of Section 3 , Township South, Range 41 W,
in MT County, Kansas, __ 2685 feet North ___ 2610 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate _ NO change Authorized Quantity __No change Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 3 GPS feet North feet West)

[(IThis point will not be changed [X]This point will be changed as follows: [ ] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
if change is requested or if existin

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete onl

oint is better described by GPS

One in the SW Quarter of the Quarter of the NE Quarter
of Section 3 , Township South, Range 41 W,
in MT County, Kansas, __ 2713 feet North __ 2620 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate __No change Proposed Quantity No change Proposed well depth (feet) 700
This point is: [[] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point
The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?
(please be specific) North
300 200 100 0 100 200 300
illllﬂ”llIIIlllIIIlIIIIllllilllIIllllll]lll”llllll]]ﬂll—
| i ? g z E
f a well, is the test hole log attached @Yes [:INo 2005 | + | _“ | = | _|_ | + | 3200
The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? f— — — % —_ — —f
1oo§—|+|+|6%|+|+|—§1oo
If the point of diversion is a well: ;_ - - v ? - - _g
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? West 0 §-H|||||||||||||||||nullﬂ@uﬂ|||||||||||||||||u|mﬁ’—__ 0 East
(b) When will this be done? mg_' T+ = I i R
Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? 001 + | 4+ | = | + | 4+ 1200
[Jyes [No = N . = _ . 3
; ol bnibohy e ndn aloobuedund na i 3
Assisted by mdf/GCFO
300 200 100 0 100 200 300
South Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft

13a.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach
a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater
sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile
of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing
addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the
names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile
|tjownstream and one-half mile upstream from your property
ines

Page 2

13b.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feet

of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the
diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of
diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram
above represents the presently authorized point of
diversion.)

%260

File No



APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE
THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILENO. 926 0

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the SE Quarter of the SE Quarter of the NE Quarter

of Section 3 , Township 33 South, Range 41 W,

in MT County, Kansas, __ 2785 feet North 85 feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Authorized Rate __No change Authorized Quantity _No change Depth of well N/A (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 2 GPS feet North feet West)

X This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter

of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),

in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One\nthe Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter

of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),

in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Authorized\Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use ohly: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[] This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed point of\diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the \ Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter

of Section ~ , Township South, Range (E/W),

in 1 unty, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Proposed Rate ~. Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well h\Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of'the Quarter of the Quarter

of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),

in County, Kansas, \__feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS )\, feet North feet West)

[] This point will not be changed [] This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete onl

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter

of Section , Township “\, South, Range (E/W),

in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Propdsed well depth (feet) .

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point )

Presently authorized point of diversion: \

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter

of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),

in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Soﬁ!ﬁast corner of section.

Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North et West)

[1 This point will not be changed [] This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter

of Section , Township South, Range N\ (EW),

in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point ;
DWR 1-121-2 (Revised 01/23/2008) Page 1V File No. 9260 _




14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[JYes [ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[ Yes O No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[JYes [J No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

| If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
| or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
\ agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful

age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on

their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
| contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at Sg kmd LAN S‘,j.,z , Kansas, this “"l day of Q&—La-l-.pwdun 20_ 23 .
O N—

(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)

(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)

(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)

State of Kansas
; SS

County of

I h§by certify that the 2foregom? application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this 'L{

Not ublic

Mete, all of the applicable portlons of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; S|gnatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
| Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless . .. ........ . .. i $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300feet . . .. ....... ... ... .. . i i $200
(3) Application to changethe place of USe . . . ... ... .. i e $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 3 FileNo ¢ 9240



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable
G\rrovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,

ith the excegtion of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
limitations of File No.9620 .

1. A change application was received on e tednee \\ + O U Srequesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on
the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. [1 Applicable  [Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summarx order shall be located withina __© © foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. B4 Applicable [ Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global
Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. "[] Applicable Bd Not Applicable

5. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than %5 ©© feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion. B Applicable [] Not Applicable

6. Asrequired by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube ;
or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with |
K.A.R. 5-6-13. X Applicable [J Not Applicable |

7. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 20 13 , or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed,
operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and

A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water
diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.
BRI Applicable 1 Not Applicable

8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 205 | or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 202\ the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

& Applicable [ Not Applicable ‘

9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. Bd. Applicable [1 Not Applicable |

10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equip?_ed
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing ﬁollution of the source of the water suRpIy. he
K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. B4 Applicable [] Not Applicable

check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance wit
11. Additional Conditions are attached. [] Yes ™ No

12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may |
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the |
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
. . APPLICATION APPROVED AND
If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief
Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of
By; - @%———

Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be
filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for s e-Dully Authorized-Designee of the Chief Engineer

administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30
days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative (Print'Name): \\\;\r\.c\ “\c\a\s \\\
- Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture

review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.
| Date of Issliance: Se e o XN\ LoV

File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture,
Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS

T it

66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may Y VA S e
preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansa ; ss
For Use by Register of Deeds County of _ Q a )
Acknowledged before me on ﬁi%mm;ﬂ]ﬁ_épaS
by P\\AS’\’\A_ e Colloe in .

L

Signature: »
Notarf BPublic

My commission expires:

(Notary Seal)

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 4 File No qz 66




Sec. 5

Bk 1-33

Suprey "R‘L“

Co. /{/" r 'z'(‘l‘

< (4}
v 311063

w. 10]s 155353°

yresources
P.O.Box 784

Sunray, Texas 79086
(806) 948-4421

No. 30219

Deid 1|

g R

a0 NO. 323

FROM TO DESCRIPTION SAND

(.? L :“i« M lece 1( ¢! {7:;«.: eand 1/ ‘a r(fl/ (,(!7' (’/Z,,n

’} b ’K;('. ! rown $an // /ufr {/’cy 0 /{(um/ /m}‘/Mrm/to»/s/qpf

90 | 160 [Cray ¢ oy u/( e Purly lese Sand A3
6O | 180 fray ¢ /m Lo finc foudy fpose Jond w/eloyru- o
160 | 200 [hine u'r e/ /» fe Son g/w SOMe ree (’4’%/”//7’ Gy ¢ é/(;,l};' /S %
200 | 220 n ls f‘ ried fe t0are /H/q’n/ s’nn(///rf»f/ ('/{»’//’7// sl
290 | 240  |medde ccorse hill 4iqh] sands/qravels brown ¢ e o 70
ZHO | 260 ffine e med ifm’/!/ Joese v”f(//»/"(”( /6“‘//*1// e,
[90 Q(ﬂ" Q | fle /’fllfl/ and ; ) /red C/a(/M// 7 rff/ <¢7m—/yL[';/;/;/P' ?
280 } 300 Trighl Jo ,;/w. lon cand/san Lefone %
3001320 [ (?h bo fiem tan. f‘ond/mq dstone ZO
:’Q ’) L/é} Ve QM 10 f/m m/w.m’}c%!a;;(/f/ﬂ/;( USED LO7 JPTERTTE Bl
5HO | 360 7;?477}@ firm tan S;faf-jf/mﬂc/fﬁaf lopse e 3547

(all 354-355"
| ok holls Ve 8w Platinum Pac
RECEIVED
oEP 14 2023
Division of Whter Roont ol
ik o




Sec. O sie_] =339 A
:um&_kLL_wfo Mortpn (O P!-!y:j ro No. 30536
o0 04eaaz1 Qeth Melson
%
Test @~ Waterwell 01 - -
DATE 8"[.5"2;5 NO. l “23
O ,qb prface "'D,D 8(9;_/ bmmﬁlagﬁ#mﬁ%ﬂg%é@f
Lo | 160 M 20
16 | 180 fine faiclyloose sanduy hrownclaymu + eloy efn o A
180 | 200 MMMMWMIM clasy 5
M%Kﬂ%ﬂ.ﬁm&.ﬁﬁh@@d w/ play mix L.
220 240 |fine E%LHnn_t:an W/ elotsryn P_?[)
240 1200 fine hightban <and eloy eux 0
260 | 280 Fine LL&A}_MMMQ#NHNJ r/a;/.c‘rflp 16
280 300 fnehght do {omsonduy/fan shrips vsame cloy rux 20
_2300 | 320 QM@LLMJ_@[MC da;/ P 20
A0 1 34D fne kaH lan 4 UL 20
340 360 Pme imH fan cand w/dw{ Mix h) red a/ow 19
360 | 380 ‘T'ald' red cloy o/ Qm( A,r)u MMI_;l—nD o2
380 | 40 T’gl\}_mc{_umf_gé&mmﬁégm_idﬂg 15
'400 440 hahﬂ'o p—trr'\- red Si]‘%&kﬂ{#ﬁfﬂf_&ﬂ_ﬁ_ﬂdﬂ&i&iﬂ# 7
H20 | HYO Iright red cloy eshole uf fune deby coad shaps 2
HYo | 460 mymww tand shnpr 3
Lo | Hgo 7’.81.'} red {\Jm’/ tshale w/ P—mﬂiml:y_m‘im’-r/p} 4
NBO | SO0 (1t red eloyt.shale v/ moek stespse fine durby sand stop |3
_520 | SHD  imight eed eloy chale o/ hard motshoips + e durty sand shopy | 4



Sec. Blk
> Hydro No. 30537
N W. resources
P.O. Box 784
S 2 86
gkl Seth Welson

Test a/ Waterwell O - I

patE@~|S-d3 no. 9 ~23
9n({ D 6( i
FROM TO DESCRIPTION SAND

_5HD | 960 | %LMMQ&MWMM&&W

40 |.580 MMMAMLM’:}(AMJ&E&,Q[__L
80 | 600 |Red and brown soph. cloys shale 3/ @une diebysond st |{-
600 :’4 o Qun cloh e 10/ hettd WOCK SthPs t F r’t u‘ ﬂ
ész ééf& Yy En 1 'l, hara N oS 10 req 4_“. ’,F /24
._é_l'}.{l__bé_&_ L 1o s/-n?.f
£l | 68O Soct red eloy + shale
680 3OO  |Red cloy v/ ay D roo chmpr
7 971
LD rog hut-
N\
lsehulle V7 3k plabiaum Pac.

‘ ’
Vi Bur Mydre Pac rejuln,r

UMAS PRINTING CO.
a1

Ao W TR




McColloch, Austin [KDA]

From: Meyer, Mike [KDA]

Sent: Tuesday, September 26, 2023 2:48 PM
To: McColloch, Austin [KDA]

Subject: FW: deed

From: Kramer, Stephanie [KDA] <Stephanie.Kramer@ks.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, September 26, 2023 2:48 PM

To: Meyer, Mike [KDA] <Mike.Meyer@ks.gov>

Subject: RE: deed

Yes, | believe the deed conveys the water right and all associated physical fixtures (other than the fixtures for the one
well that’s exempted) but not the land.

Stephanie A. Kramer | Chief Counsel

Kansas Department of Agriculture

1320 Research Park Drive

Manhattan, Kansas 66502

Phone: (785) 564-6714 | Fax: (785) 564-6777 stephanie.kramer@ks.gov |
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.agriculture.ks.gov%2F&data=05%7C01%7CA
ustin.McColloch%40ks.gov%7Cf69085ea6700466c070108dbbec98d57%7Cdcae8101c92d480chc43c6761ccccc5a%7C0%7
C0%7C638313545085349286%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMCAwLjAWMDAILCJQljoiV2IuMzIliLCJBTil61k1ha
WwiLCIXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=8WRH0J%2BbnyfoFIYmGkWO01ki5BE%2BeDyBfJIHppPlIEqk%3D&res
erved=0

This E-mail message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If not the intended recipient,
you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If
you have received this communication in error, notify us by telephone at 785-564-6715 and permanently delete the
message from your system. Receipt by anyone other than the intended recipient is not a waiver of any investigation
privilege, attorney-client privilege, work product immunity or any other privilege or immunity.

From: Meyer, Mike [KDA] <Mike.Meyer@ks.gov>

Sent: Monday, September 25, 2023 2:58 PM

To: Kramer, Stephanie [KDA] <Stephanie.Kramer@ks.gov>
Subject: deed

Stephanie, does this trustees deed withhold the water rights from the land referenced in the deed? File no. 9260 covers
wells not on that ground, and it appears they took ownership of the water rights and not the land.

Can you confirm?

thanks



ENTERE{MTRANSFER RECORDS IN HEOEFICE Morton County, Kansas

a
THIS__DAY) OF_L«L/.__IO

Stephanie Sinclair, Register of Deeds

TRUSTEE'S WARRANTY DEED  Book: 214 Page: 238

WAV VA] ﬂ? s

A\

T Receipt #: 40421 Total Fees: $38.(
Uy GLERK (W 'ATER RIGHTS) Pages Recorded: 2
Augest 20 & > Date Recorded: 8/22/2023 10:30:30 AM

THIS DEED, made this__ 3 _ day of Mereh 2022, between TRACIE KAY SLEEPER
BOWKER, TRUSTEE OF THE WARREN BOWKER, JR. REVOCABLE TRUST U/A
DATED DECEMBER 31, 2021 (the “Grantor”), and RICHFIELD ACRES, LLC, a Kansas
limited liability company (“Grantee”), ;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Warren Bowker, Jr. established a revocable trust known as the
“Warren Bowker, Jr. Revocable Trust” pursuant to a trust agreement dated December 31,
2021, wherein Tracie Kay Sleeper Bowker is the designated trustee thereof;

AND WHEREAS, the Warren Bowker, Jr. Revocable Trust is a trust which
is in full force and effect; and under the provisions of said trust agreement, the trustees are
authorized to sell, transfer or otherwise dispose of any property, real or personal, of the trust
estate;

AND WHEREAS, the undersigned trustees desire to assign and convey the
water rights, including fixtures, hereinafter described and are vested with the full right and
authority by virtue of law and the trust agreement to transfer and convey said water rights,

NOW, THEREFORE, the Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of $1
and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, have granted, bargained, sold, and conveyed, and by these presents do
grant, bargain, sell, convey, and confirm unto the Grantee and Grantee’s successors and
assigns, all of the Grantor’s interest in the following real property:

WATER RIGHT FILE NO. 9,260, with an authorized place of use as follows:

QLD fﬂB 320 acres in the West Half (W/2) of Section 35, Township 32

South, Range 41 West of the 6% P.M., Morton County, Kansas;
and

320 acres in the East Half (E/2) of Section 34, Township 32
South, Range 41 West of the 6" P.M., Morton County, Kansas;
and

RE
160 acres in the Southwest Quarter (SW/4) of Section 26, CEIVE D
Township 32 South, Range 41 West of the 6% P.M., Morton SEP 1 4 2073

County, Kansas; and

_Garden City Fie
| . Division of W;te;ﬁédegofzce
160 acres in the Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of Section 27, rces

Township 32 South, Range 41 West of the 6% P.M., Morton
County, Kansas.



Book: 214 Page: 239

TOGETHER WITH the fixtures described as the pump, column pipe,
discharge and motor, well casing, underground wiring, electric control panel,
and all attachments and accessories located at the authorized points of
diversion of the Water Right, EXCEPT the fixtures located at the point of
diversion located in Section 35, Township 32 South, Range 41 West of the 6t
P.M., Morton County, Kansas. Title to the Water Right and fixtures shall be
in Grantee and remain severed from the real estate.

SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING:

I MATTERS OF RECORD. All easements, rights of way, leases,
licenses, setbacks, protective and restrictive covenants, reservations, and restrictions of
record, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Grantor has caused this Trustee’s Warranty Deed to
be executed on the date set forth above.

WARREN BOWKER, JR. REVOCABLE TRUST
U/A DATED December 31, 2021

-
) > 30
Tracie Kay Sleeper Bowker, Trustee

STATE OF KANSAS )
. , } ss: AW
COUNTY OF Yion b AVAUSH

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this ) day of March 2023, before me, the
undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, came Tracie Kay
Sleeper Bowker, in her respective capacities as the Trustee of the Warren Bowker, Jr.
Revocable Trust u/a dated December 31, 2021, who is personally known to me to be the
same persons who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the said Grantor and
who duly acknowledged the execution of the same as the act and deed of the said Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the

day and year last above written.

Notvarﬁublic
My appointment expires: REC EIVE D

1 2-21-2020 By AUAVINGER J SEP 1 4 2023
Not

ary Public - State of Kansas Gard
; en t i !
My Appt. Expires | 2~ 3{- 2020 ivision ova‘\}ngeéd Office
{ €sources




